Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  •  •  •  •  St Charles  ••••  Illinois •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226       Page  1      REV 1.0     5 APR 06
LTD1395 SFP Optical Transceiver
SONET OC-48 / SDH STM-16 1310 nm 2488 Mb/s 20 km
T he LTD1395 SONET/SDH LC duplex SFP transceiver is intended for intermediate reach service up to

• RoHS compliant ordering option
• FDA Class 1 Laser
HOW TO ORDER
Part Number      Latch Option (X)    Temperature Option (Y)     RoHS Option (Z)
  B Bail   C 0 to 70 °C R RoHS compliance
  P Pull   E -10 to 80 °C
    H -40 to 85 °C
Note 1:  The Bail and Pull Latches are compatible with the dimensions defined by the SFP MSA
Note 2:  The RoHS option must be specified at the time of order
LTD1395 XYZ
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  •  •  •  •  St Charles  ••••  Illinois •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226       Page  2      REV 1.0     5 APR 06
LTD1395 SFP Optical Transceiver
SONET OC-48 / SDH STM-16 1310 nm 2488 Mb/s 20 km
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Ambient Operating Temperature   Tamb
0 25 +70 ºC Temperature Range = C
-10 25 +80 ºC Temperature Range = E
-40 25 +85 ºC Temperature Range = H
DC Supply Voltage VCC 3.14 3.30 3.46 Volts
Module Supply Current  IIN - 200 250 mA
Power Dissipation  PD - 660 875 mW
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - EXCEEDING THESE RATINGS MAY CAUSE IRREVERSIBLE DAMAGE TO THE DEVICE
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Units
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 +85 ºC
Relative Humidity  -  Storage RHS 0 95 %
Relative Humidity  -  Operating RHO 0 85 %
DC Supply Voltage VCC 0 3.6 V
Soldering Temperature Tsld 0 260 ºC
Soldering Time Duration tsld 0 10 seconds
Tx DATA  Vin 0 VCC + 0.5 V
OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL SIGNAL - ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Signal / Data Input Voltage (Tx_DATA ) VIN PK-PK - 2.4 V
Serial Clock (SCL) Clock Signal (Standard Mode) ICLOCK 100  - kHz
Rx Optical Input Power PIN-MAX  3 dBm
Tx_DISABLE Logic HIGH State Tx_DIS - VCC+0.5 V
Tx_FAULT Logic HIGH State Tx_FAULT - VCC+0.5 V
Rx_LOS Logic HIGH State Rx_LOS - VCC+0.5 V
LOGIC STATES - ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Serial Data (SDA) MOD-DEF2 MOD_DEF2 - VCC+0.5 V
Serial Clock (SCL) Clock Signal (Fast Mode) ICLOCK - 400 kHz
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  •  •  •  •  St Charles  ••••  Illinois •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226       Page  3      REV 1.0     5 APR 06
LTD1395 SFP Optical Transceiver
SONET OC-48 / SDH STM-16 1310 nm 2488 Mb/s 20 km
TRANSMITTER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol